ISSUE
Sex

Family

Rejection

Unforgiveness

Hypocrisy

WMYE PUBLIC ISSUES July 1, 2009 through September 30, 2009

PROGRAM
Real Time

Real Time

Real Time

Real Time

Real Time

DATE
7/5/2009

7/12/2009

7/19/2009

7/26/2009

8/2/2009

TIME
8:30 PM

8:30 PM

8:30 PM

8:30 PM

8:30 PM

DURATION
30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

DESCRIPTION
Teen show discusses the issue of
premarital sex and abstinence

Teen show discusses the issues
around surviving, coping, and
overcoming a dysfunctional family
situation

Teen show discusses the issue of
peer and social rejection and ways to
overcome

Teen show discusses the issue of
unresolved anger, grudges, and
conflict resolution

Teen show discusses issues of peer
pressure and ways to cope



Eating Disorder

Masks

Friends

Sex

Self Worth

RED Conference

Real Time

Real Time

Real Time

Real Time

Real Time

Afternoon Show

8/9/2009

8/16/2009

8/23/2009

8/30/2009

9/6/2009

9/10/2009

8:30 PM

8:30 PM

8:30 PM

8:30 PM

8:30 PM

5:00 PM

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

10 minutes

Teen show discusses issues eating
disorders and how to find help

Teen show discusses issues of
integrity and honesty

Teen show discusses the issues of
healty and unhealthy inter-personal
relationships and solutions to
relationship problems

Teen show discusses happiness and
similar issues

Teen show discussed issue of self-
worth and self-esteem and solutions
to improving both

Interview with Will Hutcherson, RED
Student Conference in Ft. Myers



Self Worth

RED Conference

School Violence

Fathers

Real Time

Morning Show

Morning Show

Real Time

9/13/2009 8:30 PM

9/15/2009 8:00 AM

9/16/2009 6:00-9:00

AM

9/20/2009 8:30 PM

30 minutes

10 minutes

3 hours

30 minutes

Teen show discussed issue of self-
worth and self-esteem and solutions
to improving both

Interview with Josh Homan, RED
Student Conference in Ft. Myers

Interviewed: Sonny Booker (Monroe
County Safe Schools Coordinator) -
school safety, violence protection,
Tiffany Virgin (student, author) -
bullying, Jeffrey Shicks (Nashville
Youth For Christ) - youth violence,
Tommy Parke (First Priority) - SYATP,
school violence solutions, Robert
Grey (Coral Gables UMC) - stabbing
death at Coral Gables High School,
solutions to school violence

Teen show discusses the fatherless
families, or family situations where the
father is absent



Immokalee, FL and Eastern
Collier County

Friends

Morning Show

Real Time

9/22/2009 6:00-9:00
AM

9/27/2009 8:30 PM

3 hours

30 minutes

Interviewed: Rick Heers (IHOPE) -
recovery assistance following
Hurricane Wilman, Ariza Reyes
(Young Life) campus clubs and
SYATP rally, Sinclair Williams (One
By One Leadership Foundation) youth
mentoring, Richard Rice (Easter
Collier Chamber of Commerce) -
business developement in Eastern
Collier County

Teen show discusses the issues of
friendship and positive longlasting
relationships



