WMYE PUBLIC ISSUES July 1, 2009 through September 30, 2009

ISSUE Sex	PROGRAM Real Time	DATE 7/5/2009	TIME 8:30 PM	DURATION 30 minutes	DESCRIPTION Teen show discusses the issue of premarital sex and abstinence
Family	Real Time	7/12/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses the issues around surviving, coping, and overcoming a dysfunctional family situation
Rejection	Real Time	7/19/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses the issue of peer and social rejection and ways to overcome
Unforgiveness	Real Time	7/26/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses the issue of unresolved anger, grudges, and conflict resolution
Hypocrisy	Real Time	8/2/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses issues of peer pressure and ways to cope

Eating Disorder	Real Time	8/9/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses issues eating disorders and how to find help
Masks	Real Time	8/16/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses issues of integrity and honesty
Friends	Real Time	8/23/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses the issues of healty and unhealthy inter-personal relationships and solutions to relationship problems
Sex	Real Time	8/30/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses happiness and similar issues
Self Worth	Real Time	9/6/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discussed issue of self- worth and self-esteem and solutions to improving both
RED Conference	Afternoon Show	9/10/2009	5:00 PM	10 minutes	Interview with Will Hutcherson, RED Student Conference in Ft. Myers

Self Worth	Real Time	9/13/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discussed issue of self- worth and self-esteem and solutions to improving both
RED Conference	Morning Show	9/15/2009	8:00 AM	10 minutes	Interview with Josh Homan, RED Student Conference in Ft. Myers
School Violence	Morning Show	9/16/2009	6:00-9:00 AM	3 hours	Interviewed: Sonny Booker (Monroe County Safe Schools Coordinator) - school safety, violence protection, Tiffany Virgin (student, author) - bullying, Jeffrey Shicks (Nashville Youth For Christ) - youth violence, Tommy Parke (First Priority) - SYATP, school violence solutions, Robert Grey (Coral Gables UMC) - stabbing death at Coral Gables High School, solutions to school violence
Fathers	Real Time	9/20/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses the fatherless families, or family situations where the father is absent

Immokalee, FL and Eastern Collier County	Morning Show	9/22/2009	6:00-9:00 AM	3 hours	Interviewed: Rick Heers (IHOPE) - recovery assistance following Hurricane Wilman, Ariza Reyes (Young Life) campus clubs and SYATP rally, Sinclair Williams (One By One Leadership Foundation) youth mentoring, Richard Rice (Easter Collier Chamber of Commerce) - business developement in Eastern Collier County
Friends	Real Time	9/27/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses the issues of friendship and positive longlasting relationships